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NOTE: D.M.D., M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.
*Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.

Source: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis, 2/13/2023
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% Change 
from 2022

ARTS AND SCIENCES
Lower Division Undergraduate 72,352 70,791      -1,561 -2.16%
Upper Division Undergraduate 19,399 18,937      -462 -2.38%
Graduate 1 6,445 8,551        2,106 32.68%
Graduate 2 2,034 2,266        232 11.41%
Total 100,230   100,545    315 0.31%

BUSINESS
Lower Division Undergraduate 8,347 8,139        -208 -2.49%
Upper Division Undergraduate 14,042 13,511      -531 -3.78%
Graduate 1 6,756 5,844        -912 -13.50%
Total 29,145     27,494      -1,651 -5.66%

DENTISTRY
Lower Division Undergraduate 198 306 108 54.55%
Total 198          306           108 54.55%

EDUCATION
Lower Division Undergraduate 2,621 2,555        -66 -2.52%
Upper Division Undergraduate 4,966 4,426        -540 -10.87%
Graduate 1 3,729 3,303        -426 -11.42%
Graduate 2 268 255           -13 -4.85%
Total 11,584     10,539      -1,045 -9.02%

ENGINEERING
Lower Division Undergraduate 2,613 2,520        -93 -3.56%
Upper Division Undergraduate 4,479 4,277        -202 -4.51%
Graduate 1 2,758 2,816        58 2.10%
Graduate 2 552 576           24 4.35%
Total 10,402     10,189      -213 -2.05%

HEALTH PROFESSIONS
Lower Division Undergraduate 1,542 1,496        -46 -2.98%
Upper Division Undergraduate 6,949 7,059        110 1.58%
Graduate 1 8,846 7,664        -1,182 -13.36%
Graduate 2 4,293 5,039        746 17.38%
Total 21,630     21,258      -372 -1.72%

JOINT HEALTH SCIENCES
Lower Division Undergraduate 469 375           -94 -20.04%
Upper Division Undergraduate 1,711 2,156        445 26.01%
Graduate 1 527  556           29  5.50%
Graduate 2 3,122 3,240        118 3.78%
Total 5,829       6,327        498 8.54%

UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL
Spring 2022 to Spring 2023 Comparison
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NURSING
Upper Division Undergraduate 8,610 8,762        152 1.77%
Graduate 1 9,090 6,410        -2,680 -29.48%
Graduate 2 4,339 5,997        1,658 38.21%
Total 22,039     21,169      -870 -3.95%

OPTOMETRY (Vision Science) Graduate 1 48 69             21 43.75%
Graduate 2 118 125           7 5.93%
Total 166          194           28 16.87%

PUBLIC HEALTH Lower Division Undergraduate 1,546 1,503        -43 -2.78%
Upper Division Undergraduate 1,191 1,053        -138 -11.59%
Graduate 1 5,390 4,668        -722 -13.40%
Graduate 2 538 536           -2 -0.37%
Total 8,665       7,760        -905 -10.44%

PROVOST'S OFFICE/ROTC/COOPERATIVE ED Lower Division Undergraduate 683 630           -53 -7.76%
Upper Division Undergraduate 405 505           100 24.69%
Total 1,088       1,135        47 4.32%

HONORS COLLEGE* Lower Division Undergraduate 662 560           -102 -15.41%
Upper Division Undergraduate 944 1,007        63 6.67%
Total 1,606       1,567        -39 -2.43%

GRADUATE SCHOOL Upper Division Undergraduate 48 41             -7 -14.58%
Graduate 1 636 887           251 39.47%
Graduate 2 494 472           -22 -4.45%
Total 1,178       1,400        222 18.85%

TOTAL UAB
Lower Division Undergraduate 91,033 88,875 -2,158 -2.37%
Upper Division Undergraduate 62,744 61,734 -1,010 -1.61%
Graduate 1 44,225 40,768 -3,457 -7.82%
Graduate 2 15,758 18,506 2,748 17.44%

GRAND TOTAL 213,760 209,883 -3,877 -1.81%

Note: D.M.D., M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.

* Honors College credit hours do not include honors courses taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.

Source: Office of Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis, 02/13/2023
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